
5101 Written Answers AGRAHAYANA 11, 18,87 (SAKA) Wrilt•n A,iswers 510:1.

(b) The ban.ks have agreed to provide credit facilities to the extent necessary.

(c) A statement showing the names of the principal banks is eiven below The local agents of these banks have been asked to ensure that all normal banking facilities will continue to be available and that in particular applications for new Joans or for an increase in the limits in respect of existing Joans will be sanctioned freely.

Names of the banks add.n!ssed by the Governor.

t. Bank of Baroda.
2. Bank of India.
3. Central Bank of India.
4. United Commercial Bank.
S. Punjab National Bank.
6. National and Grindlays Bank.
7. State Bank of India.
( b J The Reserve Bank is in close touch with the banks which are operating in the border areas. If any major complaint or difficulties are brought to the Reserve Bank's notice, the question of taking further action, if any, will be considered.
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Subsidy In Power ltate9 for Arrleal-
ture

0618. Shrl Sldlleehwar .Prasad:
Shrl Vlshwa Nath Pandey:
Sbrl Klndar Lal:
Shrl Muthlab:

Will the Minister of Jrri1atlon and Power be pleased to st-ate:

(a) whether it is a tact that Government have decided to subsidize the power rates for agrlcullural uses;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether any decision ha• been taken lo treat agriculture u an lnduatry?

The Minister of Jrriptlon and Power (Dr. K. L. Rao): (a) and (b).
A proposal is at present under consideration to provide subsidy on electricity rates for agricultural purposes in exces• of 12 paise per unit to be shared between the Centre and the States concerned In the ratio of 50:50.

(c) No, Sir.

Rise In Prices in Delbl

•szo. Shrl P. c. Borooab:
Shrl Sldhe,obwar Prasad:
Shrl D. C. Sbarma:

Will the Minlsl�r o! Flaaace be pleased to stale:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the fact that the prices of aU ca.s.entiaJ com·.nodities in the Capitol have considerably -uen durin1 the month of November, 1905;

(b) i! so, the extent o! Increase in the> prices of various e11enti1I H�m.1;
and
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(c) the steps contemplated to bring them dowu?

Tht Oeputy Minister In the Millistry of Finance (Shrl Rameslnnr Sahu): (al to (c). A statement i:iving the required inCormation is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Librar11. See No. LT-5287 /65].

U.N. Team Report on Family l'Janllillr

•&:n. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 229 on the 26th August, 1965 and
state:

(a) the progress mnde by the United Nations team on family plan­
niu� in submitting its report; "'n,j

( b) the broad outlines of the report, if sulnnitted?

The Minister or Health (Dr. Susblla Nayar): (a) The U.N. Team has prepared a preliminary draft report.
The Government have not yet received their final report.

(b) Docs not arise.

U.S. Ald

•a22. Sbrl IAdraJlt Gupta:
Dr . .Raaen Sen:
Shrl Dlnen Bbattacbaeya:

Will the Minister of Finance be plca•ed to state:

(a) whether it ._ a fact that U.S.A. have demanded certain assurances trom India as a pre-<:<>ndltlon for resu.ming I.heir full economic aid pro-
1r1mme;

(b) if so, the nature of assurances aought; and.

t c) Government'• reaction there­
'lo!

Tbe M1Bllller el JllaaDce (111,rt T. T.
JtrtaUamacblt}: (a) No Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arl.le.

Cut Ill Imports Under PL UG

•6%3. Shrl YubpaJ Slnfh: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government h"Jve decided to cut down the imports of certain commodities other than foodgrains under PL 400;

(b) if so, the reasons theref.!r: and

(c) what will be its repercusslona on the Indian economy?

The Deputy Minister In the Mlnlstry of Finance (Shrl Rameshwar Sahu): (a) The matter is still under consideration.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Public Seem Project•

1051. Shrl Kolla Ven.kalah: Will the Minister ot Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the public sector projects whkh hove been completed at co�ts more !han the original estimate.,;
during the Third Five Year Plan so f':ir;

(b) the total increase in cost in each case; and

(c) the reasons for the Increase Ill the original estimate,?

TIie Mlnlater or Ftaance (Shrl T. T.
Krishnamaebarl): (a) to (c). The information is being collected.

Sas-Ion of IIG1lalal' Sdl-
1618. Shrl Llnfa BeU7:

8l!rl &OIM Vt!!�;
Will the Minister of Worb

Boualnir Ii<,. pleased to atate:
....

(a) whether Government propoee to suspend the howlnt schemta In view of the emerpney;

(b) If ao, the total coat of the
,ch- to be .� in dl1taut
Stai.a;

